PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel A Haber	02/20/2006
Daphne Winifred Bell	02/17/2006
Jeffrey E. Settleman	02/22/2006
Raffaella Sordella	02/23/2006
Nadia G. Godin-Heymann	02/19/2006
Eunice L. Kwak	02/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Nar	me:	The General Hospital Corporation
Stre	eet Address:	55 Fruit Street
City	<i>y</i> :	Boston
Sta	te/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Pos	stal Code:	02114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0603717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-6057

Email: hallan@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Resnick
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030258-057642-PCT

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0597

500194138

00.0

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary Allan

Total Attachments: 3

source=030258-057642-PCT Assignment#page1.tif source=030258-057642-PCT Assignment#page2.tif source=030258-057642-PCT Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0598 Practitioner's Docket No. 030258-57642-PCT

PATENT

For:

U.S. and Foreign Rights

By:

Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

HABER, Daniel A.

Address:

34 Monadnock Road Chestnut Hill, MA 02467

URESH

Nationality:

ŲS

Name:

BELL, Daphne Winifred

Address:

7 Arizona Terrace, Apt. 3 Arlington, MA 02474

Nationality:

US

Name:

SETTLEMAN, Jeffrey E.

Address:

140 Waverly Avenue

Newton, MA 02458

Nationality:

US

Name:

SORDELLA, Raffaella

Address:

38 Sunset Road

Bedford, MA 01730

Nationality:

IT

Name:

GODIN-HEYMANN, Nadia G.

Address:

8 Plympton Street, Apt. 47 Cambridge, MA 02138

Nationality:

US

B392084.1

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0599 Practitioner's Docket No. <u>030258-57642-PCT</u> Page 2 of 3

Name:

KWAK, Eunice L.

Address:

47 Butler Circle

Marlborough, MA 01752

Nationality:

U\$

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

The General Hospital Corporation

Address:

55 Fruit Street

Boston, MA 02114

Nationality:

 \mathbf{US}

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT description and invention entitled METHOD FOR TREATING all improvements which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT description and invention all invention in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT description and inve

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0600

Practitions Page 3 o	Dooket No. <u>030258-57642-PCT</u>
_00_d;	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Daniel A. Haber, hereunto set my hand and seal this of
	Daniel A. Haber Don't A Helen
seal t	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Daphne Winifred Bell, hereunto set my hand and in 17 day of Forwary, 2006.
	Daphne Winifred Bell Dephne J. Bear.
this:	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Jeffrey E. Settleman, hereunto set my hand and seal day of fe 2006.
	Jeffrey E. Settleman
41-1-	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Raffaella Sordella, hereunto set my hand and seal day of february, 2006.
this	Raffaella Sordolla/Lella 5 vil Va
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1, Nadia G. Godin-Heymann, hereunto set my hand
ап	seal this q day of rebrum 2000.
	Nadia G. Godin-Heymann of Godin they were
2.8	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Eunice L. Kwak, hereunto set my hand and seal this day of February, 2006.
	Eunice I., Kwak Eunice L. Kwak Eunice L Kwak
	unice
; 	Kwak

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 12/14/2006